APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
NO. 4, 1954
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

fAn Ordlnance Specially Appr0pr1at1ng from the General Funds and

Special Funds, not otherwise appropriated, of the City of Bloomington,

Monroe Countyy Indlana, and reducing Funds heretofore appropriated
for the use of various Nepartments of said City, to meet the extra-

ordinary emergencies found to exist in these Departments at this tlme.

AL L a0 A A
nn;-unn'ﬂ il B ety

BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Bloom1ngtcn,

Monroe County, Indiana:

Section 1. That there be, and hereby is appropriated from the

General Funds of said Clty, not otherwise appropriated,

to meet

the extraordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditure of
- more money for the current year, 1954, than was set ocut in detail

in the Budget as finally adopted and appropriations as finally made,;

- the following sums to the Funds and Departments of the City of

/Bloomington, Indiana:
1. Clerk-Treasurer

(a) #214 = Telephone
(b) #725 - O0ffice Equipment

2, Ci{y Administration

(a) #264 - Traffic Light Installations
.3@- Board of Health

(a) #262 - Car Rental - Milk Inspector
24. Police Department

(a) #11 - Salaries, Regular

55. Fire Department

(a) #11 - Salaries, Regular

$ 20,00
195,00

1,400,00
470,00
950, 00

-1,100,00

Section 2., That there be, and hereby is aporopriated from the

Special Funds of the respective Departments of said City, not other-

wise appropriated, to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to
exist in these Departments requiring the expenditure of more noney

for the current year, 1954, than was set ocut in detail in the Budgeté

as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made,

the follow-

‘ing sums to the Special Funds and Departments of the City of Bloom-

ington, Indiana:
:10 Brunér Courts

(a) #111 - Salaries, Temporary

é2, Street Department _

(a) #11 - Salaries, Regular
(b) #57 ~ Tax, Social Security

3. ?aék bepartment

(a) #111 = Salaries, Temporary
{(b) #214 - Telephone

;4. Aviation Department

(a) #331 - Garage Gascline
(b) #726 - Other Equipment

- $ 200,900

3,956.57
43,43



- Section 4. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from
. and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by

- the Mayor, subject to the approval of the State Board of Tax

; Comm1351oners.

; Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington,
- Indiana, this 2nd day of Novembern 1954.

_ ATTEST:

; S/Esther F. Leavitt
: Clerk-TreaSurer

i Apﬁr@ved and signed by me this 2nd day of November 1954, at the hour
. of 8 o'clock, P.M, :

. Section 3. That there be, and hereby is, reduced from certain Funds
. of the various Departments of said City, hereinafter referred to,

- for the reason that the amounts previously appropriated are found

- to be in excess of actual needs at this time, and thesé funds may

- be returned to the unappropriated Funds of the Special Fund or

. Department from which they were appropriated, as follows:

1, Street Department - #261 - Special Projects - $1,000,00
: #41 « Materials 3,000,00
- 2. Park Department - #242 - Printing 38,00
5 . #33 -~ Garage & Motors 100,00
#38 - Supplies, General 78.00
#7268 - Bquipment : 66.75
. 3. Aviation Bepartment~#251 - Repairs, Building 100.00
i #11 < Salaries 500,00
#216 -« Travel Expense 150.00
#252 « Repairs, Equipment 200,00
#57 « Taxes {Gross Income) 150,00

$/Emne tt Kelly
Presiding Officer

8
|

|
I
|
|-
I
Is
I

; Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomlngton, Indiana, on
© the 2nd day of November, 1954, at the hour of 8 o'clock, P.M,

S/Esther F. Leavitt
Clerk-Treasurer

S/Emmett Kelly
. Mayor




